

ITEM NO.15+58

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 80/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2010 in
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

FA No. 581/2000

of

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEV.AUTHORITY
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

RAJENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP and
office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NOS. 461-462 of 2011

IA Nos. 1-2 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.692 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP and office
report)

Date: 14/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Connect with the Civil Appeals arising out of
Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.....CC 14672-14693 of 2010.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master