

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 45-66/2012 and 67-88 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9514-9535 OF 2010

RAM NIWAS & ORS.ETC. Appellant (s)
VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.OKHLA DEV.AUTH.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(for directions and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dubey Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Ajay Kumar Misra, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicants submits that his clients may be permitted to withdraw these applications with liberty to file appropriate applications before the High Court.

The request of the learned senior counsel is accepted and the applications are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty in terms of the prayer made.

The Registry is directed to remit the record to the High Court so as to facilitate consideration of the applications which may be filed by the applicants.

Once, the applications are decided the High Court shall send the record to this Court.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master