

ê

ITEM NO.26[CHAMBER]

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9514-9535 OF 2010

RAM NIWAS & ORS.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.OKHLA DEV.AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 07/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
For M/S Anuradha & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh P. Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| As a matter of last chance, eight weeks' time is granted to the respondents to |
| file Statement of Case. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |

| | [SNEH BALA MEHRA] |

| COURT MASTER |

| | COURT MASTER |