

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 13.1.2015
COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 2

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 19366 & 33555 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MANSHA RAM ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, INDUST. DEVL. AUTH & ANR.ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Delay Condoned.

Notice.

Tag with C.A. Nos.9514-9535/2010.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the common respondents in the both matters through registered A.D. post. Service of show cause notice is awaited.

As the connected matter is on board, hence this report.

Dated this the 12th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR