

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.721-722 OF 2011

NEW OKLHA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT . . . APPELLANT(S)
AUTHORITY

VERSUS

MAJID AND ORS. . . .RESPONDENT (S)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO.723 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO.724 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1503-1504 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1505-1506 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1507-1508 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1509-1510 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1511-1512 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1513-1514 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1515-1516 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1517-1518 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1519-1520 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1521-1522 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1523-1524 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1525-1526 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1527-1528 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1529-1530 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1575-1576 OF 2011
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1593-1594 OF 2011
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1595-1596 OF 2011
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1597-1598 OF 2011
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1945-1946 OF 2011
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2946 OF 2011
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3096-3097 OF 2011
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.9514-9535 OF 2010
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4469-4470 OF 2013
S.L.P. (C)NO.19366 OF 2014
AND WITH S.L.P. (C)NO.33555 OF 2014

O R D E R

1. Delay, if any, is condoned.
2. Application(s) for substitution, if any, is/are allowed.
3. We have heard learned counsel for the parties to the *lis*.

4. We find no good ground to interfere with the impugned judgment(s) and order(s) passed by the High Court. Accordingly, the Civil Appeals as well as the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed. No costs.

.....CJI.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(A.K. SIKRI)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 13, 2015

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 721-722/2011

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTH.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAJID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 723/2011

With C.A. No. 724/2011

With C.A. Nos. 1503-1504/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1505-1506/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1507-1508/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1509-1510/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1511-1512/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1513-1514/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1515-1516/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1517-1518/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1519-1520/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1521-1522/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1523-1524/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1525-1526/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1527-1528/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1529-1530/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1575-1576/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1593-1594/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1595-1596/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1597-1598/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1945-1946/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2946/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 3096-3097/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A.Nos.9514-9535/2010

C.A.Nos.4469-4470/2013

SLP(C)No.19355/2014

SLP(C)No.33555/2014

Date : 13/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr.A.K.Misra, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Anuradha Dubey Mishra, Adv.
Ms.Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
For M/s.Anuradha &Associaties, Advs.

Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.R.D.Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.D.Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

Mr.Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay, if any, is condoned.

Application(s) for substitution, if any, is/are allowed.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties to the
lis.

Appeals as well as the Special Leave Petition are
dismissed with no order as to costs, in terms of the signed
order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)